TOWN OF HUDSON BALLOT
MARCH 16, 2017 (Postponed from March 14, 2017)

Total Ballots Cast

2534

Selectman (3 Yr. Term) (1) Votes Code of Ethics (3 Yr. Term) (2) Votes
David S. Morin * 1250 Jared Stevens * 1453
Christopher D. Cleaver 238 Todd Terrien * 1414
Richard Maddox 660

Write-ins 82
Write-Ins 9
Code of Ethics (2 Yr. Term) (1) Votes

Town Clerk/Tax Collector \Votes Samantha Bergeron (write-in) * 45
Patti Barry * 2073
Write-ins 7 Write-ins 158

Budget Com. (3 Yr. Term) (3) \otes
Joe Fernald (write-in) * 157 Library Trustee (3 Yr. Term) (2) | Votes
Lori Robichaux Pagan (write-in) * 55 Kara E. Roy * 1269
Shawn Murray (write-in) * 32 Barbara A. Blue * 1070
Dan Egan (write-in) 11 Steven Middlemiss 857
Write-ins 438 Write-ins 8

Trustee of the Trust Fund

Budget Com. (1 Yr. Term) (1) Votes (3 Yr. Term) (1) Votes
Joe Fernald 597 Harry Schibanoff * 1835
Shawn Murray * 1275

Write-ins 4
Write-ins 24
Cemetery Trustee (3 Yr. Term) (1) | Votes
David J. Alukonis * 1931
Write-ins 8
* Elected

Declared by the Town Moderator:

3/16/17

Paul E. Inderbitzen




TOWN OF HUDSON BALLOT

MARCH 16, 2017 (Postponed from March 14, 2017)

Warrant Articles

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT YES NO DECISION
2 Zoning Amendment #1 (Terminology) $0| 1857 426 Passed
3 Zoning Amendment #2 (Building Height) $0| 1627 684 Passed
4 Zoning Amendment #3 (Signs) $0| 1627 755 Passed
5 Zoning Amendment #4 (Accessory Living Units) $0| 1666 584 Passed
6 Construction of New Fire Station $2,900,000 | 1258 | 1214 Passed
7 Operating Budget $25,062,815 | 1445 | 970 Passed
8 Sewer Fund Operating Budget $1,912,779 | 1364 | 1042 Passed
9 Water Fund Operating Budget $4,134,601 | 1400 997 Passed
10 Police Employees Association Contract $ 113,937 | 1626 847 Passed
11 Highway Department Contract $48,747 | 1597 | 858 Passed
12 Town Clerk/Tax Collector Wage & Benefit $1307 | 1505 954 Passed

Increase ’
13 Full T_ime Library Employees Wage & $8925| 1475 973 Passed
Benefit Increase ’
14 Ambulance Replacement $200,000 | 1822 | 623 Passed
15 Fundir_\g 3 Capital Reserve Funds from $357.000 | 1692 797 Passed
Unassigned Fund Balance ’
16 Fr;%z:gevgrarl]%irt]?; Reserve Fund for Library $1| 1567 875 Passed
17 Discontinue Old Capital Reserve Funds $0| 2048 339 Passed
18 All Veteran’s Tax Credit $0| 2076 338 Passed
19 Establishment of Benson Park User Fees $0| 853 1581 Failed
Declared by the Town Moderator: 3/16/17

Paul E. Inderbitzen




